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1. 76 1D ARAEF i ER SHEEIT RS

ITEER
BS #am ID iz V7 o
SFP-10/25G- . -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1270nm, LC £2[1, B8 | 7KIEf 3245C
WDM-LR-1270- | MB05004W127 > VDM i 3. a3 324
CWDM-LR 1270~ | MBOSOOSWIZTO | “espr | (etppmmgmrit 10 A, LR | G
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1290nm, LC [0, 8 | kI Red U
WDM-LR-1290- | MB05004W12 12> oM ' 3. <L Red
CWDM-LR 1290- | MBOSO0SWIZ90 | “yespr | fetnpmmgmrit 10 A, MR | kG
SFP-10/25G- - s
CWDM-LR-1310- | M605004W1310 10L2\5,(2'3J/;‘8Efng \;fmnfﬁ' Le *’\i‘EE; = m@géglu
C-E12 B HERIERETIL 10 28, BlEE FEEiR
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1330nm, LC 201, & | H.RE 7488C
WDM-LR-1330- | MB05004W1 12> A OM ' 3. = 8
CWDM-LR 1330- | MBOSO0SWIS30 | espr | fetppmmgmix 10 A2, BLEE | 2B
SFP-10/25G- . -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1350nm, LC [0, 8 | KI&E 2925C
WDM-LR-1350- | MB05004W1 12> A OM ' 3. 2
CWOM-LR 1350- | MBOSO0SWISS0 | espr | fetppmmgmrix 10 A2, MR | 2@t
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1370nm, LC ##[0, B | #4168 2385C
WDM-LR-1370- | MB05004W1370 | ' oien M ' 3. 8
CWDM-LR 1370~ | MBOSOOSWISTO | “espr | (einpmmgmrix 10 A2, BLEE | 2@
SFP-10/25G- . -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1270nm, LC £2[1, &8 | 7KIEfs 3245C
WDM-LR-1270- | M w270 | 1922 A OM ' = it St
CWDM-LR 1270- | MB0S00SWI2T0 | “igryerr Hsiemimnik 10 A2, I REE | F@8k
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1290nm, LC #0, &8 | #k4Ifs Red U
WDM-LR-1290- | M W12 12> oM ' = e oS
CWDM-LR 1290 | MO0S00SW1290 | “igryerr Heiemimnik 10 A2, I REE | F@8k
SFP-10/25G- . s
CWDM-LR-1310- | M605005W1310 | '0/25CBASE CWDM 1510nm, LCE2L1, 2 | HIfises 581U
E-E12 BT HERIEETIX 10 28, ¥ REE HEEIR
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1330nm, LC 201, & | H.RE 7488C
WDM-LR-1330- | M w1 12> M ' 3. = 8
CWDM-LR 1330 | M0S00SWIT330 | “igryirr Hsiiemmnik 10 A2, T REE | 268k
SFP-10/25G- . -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1350nm, LC [0, 8 | KI&E 2925C
WDM-LR-1350- | M w1 2> OV ' 3. 2
RIGE Al RIIA 10 =, Im= o
CWDW-LR 1350~ | MBOS00SWISS0 | “igyest bistmpmmaomi 10 AR, FREE | 2&e1
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1370nm, LC ##0, B | #4168 2385C
WDM-LR-1370- | M w1370 | 1920 oM ' 3. 8
RIGE Al AR 10 =, Im= o
CWDW-LR 1370~ | MEOSO0SWISTO | “igryest Histapemaomia 10 AR, SFREE | 261
E:
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= m—RR S
88 s =IME BIRYE mAE =1 [v) g]iE
R 1 DR1 24.3 26.5 Gb/s 1
FEERR 2 DR2 9.95 10.31 Gb/s 2
IREBER 1 BER1 5x10~5 3
IRAOER 2 BER2 10-12 4
. 0 70 °C 5
TIERE Tc
-20 85 °C 5
BEEE TsTo —40 85 °C 6
T/EBER (BIEE) lec 250 390 mA 7
TERR (TTREE) lcc 250 450 mA 7
TEERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
INFE (BIEE) Pc 0.9 1.3 w
I T ERE) Pe 0.9 1.4 w
BREE Vmax -0.5 4 V 7
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3cc
2. |EEE 802.3ae
3. {5 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 =&
4. {EM 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2311 {==Mlizt
5. SN ERERE
6. IRIEBERE
7. B0
(EiaREE
=R FeLFn EEESTEE (km) =:E
10.3Gb/s &} 25.78Gb/s 9/125um ERFEREF 10 1
iE:

1. 7£ 25G RN, EXFHEE RS-FEC Ihgk
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FFIE—REIHN

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

£ 75 | RIME  HBE | RX(E =1y &iE
BETHEINER 1(24.33 — 25.78Gb/s) Prx1 1 7 dBm 1
KEIHEINEZR 2(9.95 — 10.31Gb/s) Prx2 1 7 dBm 1
piviasll BV 4N Ac Ac-6.5 Ac Ac+6.5 nm
EEHEELH (25.78Gb/s) TDP 2.7 dB
HYEEL ER 3.5 dB
JLEEERT (-20dB) AN 1 nm
LIEADHIEL SMSR 30 dB
REWRFIHE —12 dB
KARGIHATAIGE TR Pout_oFF -30 dBm 1

iE:

1. YT

FEFF U

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
88 75 | =ME | BEE  =XE | B2 | &F
P viasll BV 4N Ac 1260 1390 nm 1
ENGHUE=] PoL 2 dBm
R REUE @25.78Gb/s Rx_sent -13.3 | dBm 2
B REE @10.31Gb/s Rx_senz -142 | dBm 3
ENGINTIES TRgx -26 dB
LOS 5545 LOSA -30 dBm
LOS 5558 LOSp -17 dBm
LOS (SR X LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. A\c =1271,1291,1311,1331,1351,1371

2. T ¢ThER, (M 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 (Z2iliit, BER 5x1073;
3. Y EThER, (A 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2°!-1 {(=Ellix, BER 10~'2;
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SIFHE—&RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s mIME BIRNE RX(E =213 &iE
ZHHNBRTL Rin 100 Q
ERRNEE ViN_ppP 250 900 mV
KREIFERERRE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 \
SAFHEIZUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
84 7= mIME | HBYE BRX(E =21}y3 &it
Eﬁj\iﬁlﬂ}%mﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
LOS F543 Vios a 2 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Veet0.8 \
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AOH BYS1F=815 B
IC itbit | FHKN© SiFeaiatn SFeamid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP/SFP+/SFP28 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {553 IIC #0 04
2 1 Connector fsEFH LC &ERzRS 07
. 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base LR 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding A NRZ RIBA T 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 25.78Gb/s BIRFRIERZ FF
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRE G RN R 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TR EE 10km 0A
15 1 Length (9um)-100m RS A& 10km 64
16 1 Length (50um)-10m A ARERIEE 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m TEZEEANERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) iR EERIE R 00
19 1 Reserved FKENX 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
2020 20 20
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base LR 03
37-39 3 Vendor OUI oI B OUl 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brmis B BEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number T - hR A S B BmENX
TRIESCFRA A
60-61 2 Wavelength B2 Gai N E’\J%%{ﬂij{ﬁtﬁx?
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FHRIREGFN B mENX
1. SEFBAER E.B.T,_ R
64-65 2 Transceiver Options g?;:II;ESL{I'Eg%mEE 08 1A
4.Tx_DIS (5515ix
66 1 BR, max 103% for 25.78Gbit/s 67
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFIS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HERHS B BENX
DOM EERERY
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN EEE 68
S
1. REPESHEGE Alarm
5 Warning 15
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS [5Siafz5=H FO
3.Rx_LOS (5%
4.Tx_FAULT (58153
94 1 Compliance Bé?ij: 434%}?33’9 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIREGF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I B EE XX I BEeNX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I BEENXIE B mEX
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> A I

SFP-10/25G-CWDM-LR-xxxx-x-E12 373 SFF-8472 hEN M 2 LeeB/THBSMNY, % - Rimid it
79 0xA2 19 2 ZEOIGIREFIZIER. SF2MBANRERIE, AEBRYRHIEH BRITsErARIR SIS
T2, NMERSSRE, BSRERR, RINIE, BUCEIIERIKASBIRBE, BRI T
SFF-8472 RUEEZETINRE.

DDM [HEES

s Alarm [F{E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
| () 90 (5A 00) -10 (F6 00) 85 (55 00) -5 (FB 00)
95 (5F 00) -50 (CE 00) 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00)
HBE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (TA 44)
B (mA) 120 (EA 60) 2 (03 E8) 100 (C3 50) 4 (07 DO)
AHFINEE (dBm) 8.16 (FF FF) -1.0 (1F 07) 8.0 (F6 77) 0.0 (27 10)
FUTEINZE (dBm) 4.0 (62 1E) -16.0 (00 FB) 3.0 (4D FO) -15.0 (01 3C)

i

TX_DATA
TX_DATA\

RX_DATA\

TX_DISABLE

TX_TAULT

bl

MODULETEK B9 SFP-10/25G-CWDM-LR-xxxx-x-E12 1t 5458, SRR SRR ST
Bt (CDR) HUBLIXmNFOBRIBIIARE, AN CARSTEM. FeEIBE4Em.
IEHEET 2 LRTEEEOSENHITEE, IRERANEHITNEE, RSIREINEEMIEEThEE

EZ RO 8 —IRIRSS
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(DOM), &A=& SFF-8472 tRfE,

HFIRENESE COR IREBMNESEREDESHITHR, KRR AFFPINEILEEF=4 I E
BT SIEE By ThERIEHI R R R B SRR R 5T TR AR E M.

PRIBRA S IR B s SRR E S KRG, IREEIRER HEEENSER CDR #HiTHTH#h
FBURESIRE. BUIRET OMA HIRTFHR SR RX-LOS IRZ, IRIBIARS ST EEIKIE LR
HRMBESIEE, SRTRENRERN, WREERKESESX, HEEFiE L RX_LOS 5|#B¥E,
LOS (EENIRSHBESEEGX, SESEERLX, 5 COR EEBMELX. ZERSEH EEKES
BIEHITIEE.

FERGTRFRA TO-CAN 4544, H DFB eSS AENS HER, e R IR aes iRt
M RERFFIAFIERFENNALES, BN RIS ERENES ES AT IR A/N, RETHEE
NEEERENESERT, RENNELA—H, FENESHIASTHINERIENE SR EIhE
N, RESmARFEEHIDEE.

SRR RIFESRA TO-CAN 4514, G1E PIN JERIGMISSFNISIEMAES T H. 25 ROSA EUEIA
SRS SATSIEIT PIN IR N AR, FEBRETEEMAREREIENBESHA
EIPRIBRIAES.

1t FEBFS, A2H MR SZ RIS 1758 7BH ~ 7TEH EEUERMIA N 0x00, ZASERNSEN
B, ERERAREXBANE. AMERILZLER 1 Zi5 0x00001011, HAREER 1 TIERK
SHIAER: EERAY A2H /Y 7BH ~ 7TEH HESRIRRB AR EE R 1 B8, B 0x00. 0x00. 0x10,
Ox11, HANZL2ER 1 TIERSE, AFPALIEREST AOH S4Bt B HTEIRE, BaliEidE
B A2H B9 7FH RiEZFEENE, %K 00 33K 01 WRBHITERIE. ZIRAIERASIFRAER
LR 1 NEG

AEHATLATE 10G F 25G FIFERETLIE, RHRASTIHFZEKIH COR SIRIERRESEERHT
TEECECE. MRS R TR,

RSO S5 RS1 5|5 s sa

) g T R EIis A5tin

A2H.Bit110.3 | A2H.Bit118.3 | IBUCIREIEESE | RSTiREEE=SE . .
rpemn rarean CDRIAZ | CDRIAS

0 0 9.95G/10.31G | 9.95G/10.31G | CDR3Z#& | CDR i
0 1 9.95G/10.31G 24.3G/26.5G CDR R | CDR {#hE
1 0 24.3G/26.5G 9.95G/10.31G | CDRf#gg | CDR ZEg
1 1 24.3G/26.5G 24.3G/26.5G CDR {#i88 | CDR {#8g

FATTLAR A COR SR TIEEAIS=M, LN 256G BEE =, £/&%E CDR ZFIRA=REE.
RFETHREMTIFEIRNRS, BEHEHEARKR.

FmES

EHSE: 18.0 /R
FHiEi%E: 0.95 7/R

BEZEBRMTFE—RIRS www.moduletek.com 8
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IMERT

56.2

36.55

[ )

11
13,4+ 0.1

1beaudy

2
O
12.4

1B

P = CERY! N s
=) : ;
I o
is
18
o ey T
s 118 :
@] £l o
=l INLATCHED
34,39+ 0.3
dLE+ 015
FERTLQZE £0.2mm

TREREME

By 22X

EREREARE

A
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1
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HRIRE

s t 0 Waveforms #Acgs 0 of 200 Tektronix  _ | x|
[ [Run/Stop )| Trig [Direct ~| AcqMode [sample  ~| 3100mv @ [=£] [=]]

e ) (&3] B (o Sample x] 3100mv
[NRz -] [Amplitude | [2%a || 344 | [RED || X [T & || O (7] lor] (2] [TV

4Py

~ | 800.0pW/div = 3264mw e ~ | 6.00000ps/div 20.01721ns [ 10:23 PM 4/21/2020
[Z»]  Mask (Main C1) 100G PsM4 Tx || Measurement @
Maskl 0O Mask3 0O 1 ExdB = E| |3 PPJi 2| H |5 Fall Z| B ||7 BitR =| =
Mask2 48 < 5.071495dB|| <| 10.68000ps| | <t| 19.38000ps|| 1| 25.76723Gbps
#Wfms 200 Total 48 2 Crs% Z| & ||4 Rise = E |6 AOP |
Margin 38.7% + 0.4% k= 4550472%| | <1 16.80000ps| | <t| 3.197102mW
Ul Sa 1035200 Hit Rat. 4.64e-05
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SIBIENX
PIN # Bs 1588 =it
1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | Ryfiktspaesss 2
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{E5 1t ek AT R IEH A 5Tim 3
4 SDA MBI TROHIES 4
5 SCL PR ER TR IR e Lk, 4
6 MOD_ABS | {&HUBNIERS I, EiEHRpEED 4
RO |

7 RSO FFE&ERZ (KT =9.95 - 10.31Gb/s JEZE ({KHEs)

EET =24.3 - 26.5Gb/s EER ()
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRMEREETE 5

R ETIHIERERIESE |

9 RS1 FFERaREEEETF =9.95 - 10.31Gb/s HER ({HE5)

EEEY =24.3 - 26.5Gb/s ER (i)
10 Veer RRnit (SRETmIIER) 1
11 VEeeR R (5 R5TmEER) 1
12 RD- RKOREIERHR, Xnea
13 RD-+ BKOREIEMHIE, Xnee
14 VEeeR BRI (5 R5TmEIER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer RETumEE R
17 Veer Rttt (SEinitEA) 1
18 TD+ RENREIEMALE, Xisa
19 TD- RINREUERMAR, Xnme
20 VEET KRtimit (SEkinstEtA) 1

iE:

1. B SRR SN

2. TX_FAULT SEERFREH, MEEMR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ FIEERE_EHIF] 2V = Vee+0.3V Z[EEBE

3. KIABOGRE: Tois>2V BLFFEE, FEEEes: Tois<0.8V

4. RIEFEHAR LA 4.7kQ-10kQ BYERFE EIF] 2V = Vec+0.3V Z BB E

5. LOS 2EBRFFEEH, MAEEHR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEERE_EHIF 2V & Vec+0.3V ZEBE, HdiBiE
"0" FRIEREIE, WHBE 1" TRERHESESX

SE3k

1. Specification for SFP+ 1X 28Gbps Pluggable Transceiver Solution - SFF-8402.
2. Specification for SFP+ Module and Cage - SFF-8432.
3. Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for SFP+ - SFF-8472.
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